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PL Instrukcja obsługi
Zasilacz kompaktowy CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM
1 Parowanie włącznika
   1.1 Parowanie
Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcją urządzenia 
sterującego.
   1.2 Rozparowanie
Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcją urządzenia 
sterującego.
2 Podłączenie kontrolera
Uwaga: Wszystkie połączenia elektryczne 
muszą być wykonane z należytą staranno-
ścią.

Wejście zasilające 230VAC:
AC N – złącze przewodu neutralnego
AC L – złącze przewodu fazowego
Wyjście prądu:
„+” - złącze podłączenia wspólnego przewo-
du dodatniego
C- złącze do podłączenia barwy zimnej lam-
py CCT ze zmienną barwą światła
W- złącze do podłączenia lampy jedno 
barwnej
Ważne: zasilacz nie powinien być umiesz-
czony wewnątrz metalowego elementu oraz 
należy zapewnić odpowiednią wentylację, 
aby odprowadzić ciepło.
Trzymaj zasilacz jak najdalej od źródeł zakłó-
ceń elektromagnetycznych w otaczającym 
środowisku.
Zalecany przewód 0,75-1,0mm2, obrać izola-
cję 3-5mm
Ustawić antenę w optymalnej pozycji.
Domyślne ustawienie zasilacza to praca w 
trybie CCT.

EN User Manual 
Compact Power Supply CC 350-700mA 

12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Pairing the Switch 
1.1 Pairing 
Follow the instructions of the control device. 
1.2 Unpairing 
Follow the instructions of the control device. 
2 Connecting the Controller 
Note: All electrical connections must be 
made with due care.

Power Input 230VAC: 
AC N – neutral wire connection 
AC L – phase wire connection 
Current Output: 
„+” - connection for the common positive 
wire 
C - connection for the cold color of the lamp 
with variable color temperature (CCT) 
W - connection for single-color lamp 
Important: The power supply should not be 
placed inside a metal element, and proper 
ventilation must be ensured to dissipate 
heat. 
Keep the power supply as far away as possi-
ble from sources of electromagnetic interfe-
rence in the surrounding environment. 
Recommended wire: 0.75-1.0 mm², strip 
insulation 3-5 mm 
Position the antenna in the optimal position. 
The default setting of the power supply is to 
operate in CCT mode.

BG Ръководство за потребителя 
Компактен захранващ блок CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Сдвояване на превключвателя 
1.1 Сдвояване 
Следвайте инструкциите на 
управляващото устройство. 
1.2 Раздвояване 
Следвайте инструкциите на 
управляващото устройство. 
2 Свързване на контролера 
Забележка: Всички електрически 
връзки трябва да бъдат извършени с 
необходимата грижа.

Входно захранване 230VAC: 
AC N – клема за неутралния проводник 
AC L – клема за фазовия проводник 
Изходен ток: 
„+” - клема за свързване на общия 
положителен проводник 
C - клема за свързване на студената 
светлина на лампата с променлива 
цветова температура (CCT) 
W - клема за свързване на едноцветната 
лампа 
Важно: захранването не трябва да бъде 
поставяно вътре в метален елемент и 
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трябва да бъде осигурена подходяща 
вентилация за отвеждане на топлината. 
Дръжте захранването възможно най-
-далеч от източници на електромагнитни 
смущения в околната среда. 
Препоръчван проводник: 0,75-1,0 мм², 
отстранете изолацията 3-5 мм 
Поставете антената в оптимална позиция. 
По подразбиране захранването е 
настроено да работи в режим CCT.

CS Návod k obsluze 
Kompaktní napájecí zdroj CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Párování spínače 
1.1 Párování 
Postupujte podle pokynů ovládacího 
zařízení. 
1.2 Rozpárování 
Postupujte podle pokynů ovládacího 
zařízení. 
2 Připojení ovladače 
Poznámka: Všechny elektrické spoje musí být 
provedeny s náležitou péčí.

Napájecí vstup 230VAC: 
AC N – svorka pro neutrální vodič 
AC L – svorka pro fázový vodič 
Výstupní proud: 
„+” - svorka pro připojení společného klad-
ného vodiče 
C - svorka pro připojení studené barvy lampy 
s proměnnou teplotou barvy světla (CCT) 
W - svorka pro připojení jedné barevné 
lampy 
Důležité: napájecí zdroj by neměl být 
umístěn uvnitř kovového prvku a je nutné 
zajistit odpovídající větrání pro odvod tepla. 
Držte napájecí zdroj co nejdále od zdrojů 
elektromagnetického rušení v okolním 
prostředí. 
Doporučený vodič: 0,75-1,0 mm², odizolujte 
3-5 mm 
Nastavte anténu do optimální polohy. 
Výchozí nastavení napájecího zdroje je práce 
v režimu CCT.

DE Bedienungsanleitung 
Kompaktnetzteil CC 350-700mA 12V-42V 
CCT DIM 
1 Koppeln des Schalters 
1.1 Koppeln 
Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Steuer-
geräts. 
1.2 Entkoppeln 
Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Steuer-
geräts. 
2 Anschluss des Controllers 
Hinweis: Alle elektrischen Verbindungen 
müssen sorgfältig ausgeführt werden.

Stromeingang 230VAC: 
AC N – Anschluss für den Neutralleiter 
AC L – Anschluss für den Phasenleiter 
Stromausgang: 
„+” - Anschluss für den gemeinsamen Plusle-
iter 
C - Anschluss für die kalte Farbe der Lampe 
mit variabler Farbtemperatur (CCT) 
W - Anschluss für die einfarbige Lampe 
Wichtig: Das Netzteil sollte nicht in einem 
Metallelement platziert werden und es muss 
für eine ausreichende Belüftung gesorgt 
werden, um die Wärme abzuleiten. 
Halten Sie das Netzteil so weit wie möglich 
von elektromagnetischen Störquellen in der 
Umgebung fern. 
Empfohlenes Kabel: 0,75-1,0 mm², Isolation 
3-5 mm abisolieren 
Stellen Sie die Antenne in die optimale 
Position ein. 
Die Standardeinstellung des Netzteils ist der 
Betrieb im CCT-Modus.

DK Brugervejledning 
Kompakt strømforsyning CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Paring af kontakten 
1.1 Paring 
Følg instruktionerne i kontrolenheden. 
1.2 Ophævelse af paring 
Følg instruktionerne i kontrolenheden. 
2 Tilslutning af controlleren 
Bemærk: Alle elektriske forbindelser skal 
udføres med omhu.

Strømindgang 230VAC: 
AC N – tilslutning for neutralleder 
AC L – tilslutning for faseleder 
Strømudgang: 
„+” - tilslutning for fælles positiv leder 
C - tilslutning for kold farve på lampe med 
variabel farvetemperatur (CCT) 
W - tilslutning for enfarvet lampe 
Vigtigt: Strømforsyningen bør ikke placeres 
inde i et metalelement, og der skal sikres 
tilstrækkelig ventilation for at lede varmen 
væk. 
Hold strømforsyningen så langt væk som 
muligt fra kilder til elektromagnetisk forstyr-
relse i det omgivende miljø. 
Anbefalet kabel: 0,75-1,0 mm², afisolér 3-5 
mm 
Indstil antennen i den optimale position. 
Standardindstillingen for strømforsyningen 
er at arbejde i CCT-tilstand.

EL Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη 
Συμπαγής τροφοδοσία CC 350-700mA 

12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Ζεύξη διακόπτη 
1.1 Ζεύξη 
Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες της συσκευής 
ελέγχου. 
1.2 Αποζεύξη 
Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες της συσκευής 
ελέγχου. 
2 Σύνδεση ελεγκτή 
Σημείωση: Όλες οι ηλεκτρικές συνδέσεις 
πρέπει να πραγματοποιούνται με τη δέουσα 
προσοχή.

Είσοδος τροφοδοσίας 230VAC: 
AC N – σύνδεση ουδέτερου καλωδίου 
AC L – σύνδεση φασικού καλωδίου 
Έξοδος ρεύματος: 
„+” - σύνδεση για το κοινό θετικό καλώδιο 
C - σύνδεση για το ψυχρό χρώμα της λάμπας 
με μεταβλητή θερμοκρασία χρώματος (CCT) 
W - σύνδεση για μονόχρωμη λάμπα 
Σημαντικό: Η τροφοδοσία δεν πρέπει να 
τοποθετείται μέσα σε μεταλλικό στοιχείο 
και πρέπει να εξασφαλίζεται κατάλληλος 
αερισμός για την απομάκρυνση της 
θερμότητας. 
Κρατήστε την τροφοδοσία όσο το δυνατόν 
μακρύτερα από πηγές ηλεκτρομαγνητικών 
παρεμβολών στο περιβάλλον. 
Συνιστώμενο καλώδιο: 0,75-1,0 mm², 
αφαιρέστε τη μόνωση 3-5 mm 
Ρυθμίστε την κεραία στην βέλτιστη θέση. 
Η προεπιλεγμένη ρύθμιση της τροφοδοσίας 
είναι να λειτουργεί σε λειτουργία CCT.

ES Manual de usuario 
Fuente de alimentación compacta CC 350-
700mA 12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Emparejamiento del interruptor 
1.1 Emparejamiento 
Siga las instrucciones del dispositivo de 
control. 
1.2 Desemparejamiento 
Siga las instrucciones del dispositivo de 
control. 
2 Conexión del controlador 
Nota: Todas las conexiones eléctricas deben 
realizarse con el debido cuidado.

Entrada de alimentación 230VAC: 
AC N – conexión de cable neutro 
AC L – conexión de cable de fase 
Salida de corriente: 
„+” - conexión para el cable positivo común 
C - conexión para el color frío de la lámpara 
con temperatura de color variable (CCT) 
W - conexión para lámpara monocromática 
Importante: La fuente de alimentación no 
debe colocarse dentro de un elemento 
metálico, y se debe asegurar una ventilación 

adecuada para disipar el calor. 
Mantenga la fuente de alimentación lo más 
alejada posible de fuentes de interferencias 
electromagnéticas en el entorno circundan-
te. 
Cable recomendado: 0,75-1,0 mm², pelar 3-5 
mm de aislamiento 
Coloque la antena en la posición óptima. 
La configuración predeterminada de la fuen-
te de alimentación es operar en modo CCT.

EST Kasutusjuhend 
Kompaktne toiteplokk CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Lüliti sidumine 
1.1 Sidumine 
Järgige juhtseadme juhiseid. 
1.2 Lahti sidumine 
Järgige juhtseadme juhiseid. 
2 Kontrolleri ühendamine 
Märkus: Kõik elektriühendused tuleb teha 
hoolikalt.

Toite sisend 230VAC: 
AC N – neutraaljuhtme ühendus 
AC L – faasijuhtme ühendus 
Väljundvool: 
„+” - ühendus ühise positiivse juhtme jaoks 
C - ühendus muutuva värvitemperatuuriga 
lambi külma värvi jaoks (CCT) 
W - ühendus ühevärvilise lambi jaoks 
Tähtis: Toiteplokk ei tohi olla paigutatud 
metallist elementi ja tuleb tagada piisav 
ventilatsioon, et soojust hajutada. 
Hoidke toiteplokk võimalikult kaugel elek-
tromagnetiliste häireallikatest ümbritsevas 
keskkonnas. 
Soovitatav juhe: 0,75-1,0 mm², eemaldage 
isolatsioon 3-5 mm 
Seadke antenn optimaalsesse asendisse. 
Toiteploki vaikeseade on töötamine CCT-
-režiimis.

FR Manuel d’utilisation 
Alimentation compacte CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Appairage de l’interrupteur 
1.1 Appairage 
Suivez les instructions du dispositif de com-
mande. 
1.2 Dissociation 
Suivez les instructions du dispositif de com-
mande. 
2 Connexion du contrôleur 
Remarque : Toutes les connexions électriqu-
es doivent être réalisées avec soin.

Entrée d’alimentation 230VAC: 
AC N – connexion du fil neutre 
AC L – connexion du fil de phase 
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Producent: Wojnarowscy SP. z o.o.
ul. Gospodarcza 16, 40-432 Katowice
tel. 032 735 0 600
email: info@wojnarowscy.com.pl

Sortie de courant: 
„+” - connexion pour le fil positif commun 
C - connexion pour la couleur froide de la 
lampe à température de couleur variable 
(CCT) 
W - connexion pour lampe monocouleur 
Important: L’alimentation ne doit pas être 
placée à l’intérieur d’un élément métallique, 
et une ventilation adéquate doit être assurée 
pour dissiper la chaleur. 
Gardez l’alimentation aussi loin que possi-
ble des sources d’interférences électroma-
gnétiques dans l’environnement. 
Fil recommandé: 0,75-1,0 mm², dénuder 
l’isolation de 3 à 5 mm 
Positionnez l’antenne dans la position opti-
male. 
Le réglage par défaut de l’alimentation est de 
fonctionner en mode CCT.

HU Használati útmutató 
Kompakt tápegység CC 350-700mA 12V-42V 
CCT DIM 
1 Kapcsoló párosítása 
1.1 Párosítás 
Kövesse a vezérlőeszköz utasításait. 
1.2 Párosítás megszüntetése 
Kövesse a vezérlőeszköz utasításait. 
2 A vezérlő csatlakoztatása 
Megjegyzés: Minden elektromos csatlakozást 
gondosan kell elvégezni.

Tápegység bemenete 230VAC: 
AC N – a semleges vezeték csatlakozása 
AC L – a fázisvezeték csatlakozása 
Kimenő áram: 
„+” - a közös pozitív vezeték csatlakozása 
C - csatlakozás a változó színhőmérsékletű 
(CCT) lámpa hideg színéhez 
W - csatlakozás egyszínű lámpához 
Fontos: A tápegységet nem szabad fém elem 
belsejébe helyezni, és biztosítani kell a me-
gfelelő szellőzést a hő elvezetéséhez. 
Tartsa a tápegységet a lehető legmesszebb 
az elektromágneses zavarok forrásaitól a 
környezetben. 
Ajánlott vezeték: 0,75-1,0 mm², 3-5 mm 
szigetelést lecsupaszítani 
Állítsa be az antennát az optimális helyzetbe. 
Az tápegység alapértelmezett beállítása a 
CCT üzemmódban történő működés.

IT Manuale d’uso 
Alimentatore compatto CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Abbinamento dell’interruttore 
1.1 Abbinamento 
Seguire le istruzioni del dispositivo di con-
trollo. 
1.2 Disaccoppiamento 
Seguire le istruzioni del dispositivo di con-
trollo. 
2 Collegamento del controller 

Nota: Tutti i collegamenti elettrici devono 
essere effettuati con la dovuta cura.

Ingresso di alimentazione 230VAC: 
AC N – collegamento del filo neutro 
AC L – collegamento del filo di fase 
Uscita di corrente: 
„+” - collegamento per il filo positivo comune 
C - collegamento per il colore freddo della 
lampada a temperatura di colore variabile 
(CCT) 
W - collegamento per la lampada monocro-
matica 
Importante: L’alimentatore non deve essere 
posizionato all’interno di un elemento metal-
lico ed è necessario garantire una ventilazio-
ne adeguata per dissipare il calore. 
Tenere l’alimentatore il più lontano possibile 
dalle fonti di interferenze elettromagnetiche 
nell’ambiente circostante. 
Cavo consigliato: 0,75-1,0 mm², rimuovere 
l’isolamento 3-5 mm 
Posizionare l’antenna nella posizione ottima-
le. 
L’impostazione predefinita dell’alimentatore 
è quella di funzionare in modalità CCT.

LT Naudojimo instrukcija 
Kompaktiškas maitinimo šaltinis CC 350-
700mA 12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Jungiklio poravimas 
1.1 Poravimas 
Vadovaukitės valdymo įrenginio instrukcijo-
mis. 
1.2 Atjungimas 
Vadovaukitės valdymo įrenginio instrukcijo-
mis. 
2 Valdiklio prijungimas 
Pastaba: Visi elektros jungtys turi būti atlieka-
mos kruopščiai.

Maitinimo įėjimas 230VAC: 
AC N – neutralios laidininko jungtis 
AC L – fazinio laidininko jungtis 
Išėjimo srovė: 
„+” - jungtis bendram teigiamam laidui 
prijungti 
C - jungtis prijungti šaltos spalvos lempą su 
kintama spalvos temperatūra (CCT) 
W - jungtis vienos spalvos lempai prijungti 
Svarbu: Maitinimo blokas neturėtų būti 
įmontuotas metaliniame elemente, ir turi 
būti užtikrintas tinkamas vėdinimas šilumai 
išsklaidyti. 
Laikykite maitinimo bloką kuo toliau nuo 
elektromagnetinių trikdžių šaltinių aplinkoje. 
Rekomenduojamas laidas: 0,75-1,0 mm², 
pašalinkite izoliaciją 3-5 mm 
Nustatykite anteną optimalioje padėtyje. 
Maitinimo bloko numatytasis nustatymas yra 

veikti CCT režimu.

LV Lietotāja rokasgrāmata 
Kompakts barošanas bloks CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Slēdža pārīšana 
1.1 Pārīšana 
Ievērojiet vadības ierīces norādījumus. 
1.2 Atpārīšana 
Ievērojiet vadības ierīces norādījumus. 
2 Kontroliera pievienošana 
Piezīme: Visām elektriskajām savienojumiem 
jābūt izveidotiem ar rūpību.

Barošanas ieeja 230VAC: 
AC N – neitrālā vada savienojums 
AC L – fāzes vada savienojums 
Izejas strāva: 
„+” - savienojums kopējā pozitīvā vada pie-
vienošanai 
C - savienojums aukstas krāsas lampai ar 
maināmu krāsu temperatūru (CCT) 
W - savienojums vienkrāsainai lampai 
Svarīgi: Barošanas bloks nedrīkst atrasties 
metāla elementā, un ir jānodrošina pienācīga 
ventilācija, lai izkliedētu siltumu. 
Turiet barošanas bloku pēc iespējas tālāk 
no elektromagnētisko traucējumu avotiem 
apkārtējā vidē. 
Ieteicamais vads: 0,75-1,0 mm², noņemiet 3-5 
mm izolāciju 
Novietojiet antenu optimālā pozīcijā. 
Barošanas bloka noklusējuma iestatījums ir 
darboties CCT režīmā.

NO Bruksanvisning 
Kompakt strømforsyning CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Paring av bryteren 
1.1 Paring 
Følg instruksjonene til kontrollenheten. 
1.2 Avparing 
Følg instruksjonene til kontrollenheten. 
2 Tilkobling av kontrolleren 
Merk: Alle elektriske tilkoblinger må utføres 
med forsiktighet.

Strøminngang 230VAC: 
AC N – tilkobling for nøytral leder 
AC L – tilkobling for faseleder 
Strømuttak: 
„+” - tilkobling for felles positiv leder 
C - tilkobling for kaldfargen på lampen med 
variabel fargetemperatur (CCT) 
W - tilkobling for enfarget lampe 
Viktig: Strømforsyningen bør ikke plasseres 
inne i et metallelement, og det må sikres 
tilstrekkelig ventilasjon for å fjerne varme. 
Hold strømforsyningen så langt unna kilder 
til elektromagnetiske forstyrrelser i omgive-

lsene som mulig. 
Anbefalt kabel: 0,75-1,0 mm², fjern isolasjon 
på 3-5 mm 
Still inn antennen i optimal posisjon. 
Strømforsyningens standardinnstilling er å 
fungere i CCT-modus.

NL Gebruiksaanwijzing 
Compacte voeding CC 350-700mA 12V-42V 
CCT DIM 
1 Het koppelen van de schakelaar 
1.1 Koppelen 
Volg de instructies van het besturingsappa-
raat. 
1.2 Ontkoppelen 
Volg de instructies van het besturingsappa-
raat. 
2 Aansluiten van de controller 
Opmerking: Alle elektrische aansluitingen 
moeten zorgvuldig worden uitgevoerd.

Stroominvoer 230VAC: 
AC N – aansluiting voor neutrale draad 
AC L – aansluiting voor fasedraad 
Stroomuitgang: 
„+” - aansluiting voor de gemeenschappelij-
ke positieve draad 
C - aansluiting voor de koude kleur van de 
lamp met variabele kleurtemperatuur (CCT) 
W - aansluiting voor eenkleurige lamp 
Belangrijk: De voeding mag niet binnen een 
metalen element worden geplaatst en er 
moet voldoende ventilatie worden gegaran-
deerd om de warmte af te voeren. 
Houd de voeding zo ver mogelijk uit de 
buurt van bronnen van elektromagnetische 
storingen in de omgeving. 
Aanbevolen kabel: 0,75-1,0 mm², verwijder 
de isolatie van 3-5 mm 
Plaats de antenne in de optimale positie. 
De standaardinstelling van de voeding is om 
in CCT-modus te werken.

PT Manual do usuário 
Fonte de alimentação compacta CC 350-
700mA 12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Emparelhamento do interruptor 
1.1 Emparelhamento 
Siga as instruções do dispositivo de controle. 
1.2 Desemparelhamento 
Siga as instruções do dispositivo de controle. 
2 Conexão do controlador 
Nota: Todas as conexões elétricas devem ser 
feitas com o devido cuidado.

Entrada de alimentação 230VAC: 
AC N – ligação para o fio neutro 
AC L – ligação para o fio de fase 
Saída de corrente: 
„+” - ligação para o fio positivo comum 

C - ligação para a cor fria da lâmpada com 
temperatura de cor variável (CCT) 
W - ligação para a lâmpada monocromática 
Importante: A fonte de alimentação não 
deve ser colocada dentro de um elemento 
metálico, e deve ser assegurada ventilação 
adequada para dissipar o calor. 
Mantenha a fonte de alimentação o mais 
longe possível de fontes de interferências 
eletromagnéticas no ambiente circundante. 
Cabo recomendado: 0,75-1,0 mm², remova o 
isolamento de 3-5 mm 
Posicione a antena na posição ideal. 
A configuração padrão da fonte de alimen-
tação é operar no modo CCT.

RO Sursă de alimentare compactă CC 350-
700mA 12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Asocierea comutatorului 
1.1 Asocierea 
Urmați instrucțiunile dispozitivului de con-
trol. 
1.2 Disocierea 
Urmați instrucțiunile dispozitivului de con-
trol. 
2 Conectarea controlerului 
Notă: Toate conexiunile electrice trebuie 
realizate cu grijă.

Intrare de alimentare 230VAC: 
AC N – conexiune pentru firul neutru 
AC L – conexiune pentru firul de fază 
Ieșire curent: 
„+” - conexiune pentru firul pozitiv comun 
C - conexiune pentru culoarea rece a lămpii 
cu temperatură de culoare variabilă (CCT) 
W - conexiune pentru lampa monocromă 
Important: Sursa de alimentare nu trebuie 
amplasată în interiorul unui element metalic 
și trebuie asigurată o ventilație corespun-
zătoare pentru a disipa căldura. 
Țineți sursa de alimentare cât mai departe 
posibil de sursele de interferențe electroma-
gnetice din mediul înconjurător. 
Fir recomandat: 0,75-1,0 mm², îndepărtați 
izolația de 3-5 mm 
Poziționați antena în poziția optimă. 
Setarea implicită a sursei de alimentare este 
de a funcționa în modul CCT.

SK Návod na použitie 
Kompaktný napájací zdroj CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Párovanie spínača 
1.1 Párovanie 
Postupujte podľa pokynov ovládacieho 
zariadenia. 
1.2 Rozpárovanie 
Postupujte podľa pokynov ovládacieho 
zariadenia. 
2 Pripojenie ovládača 
Poznámka: Všetky elektrické spoje musia byť 
vykonané s náležitou starostlivosťou.

Vstupné napájanie 230VAC: 
AC N – svorka pre neutrálny vodič 
AC L – svorka pre fázový vodič 
Výstupný prúd: 
„+” - svorka pre pripojenie spoločného klad-
ného vodiča 
C - svorka pre pripojenie studenej farby lam-
py s variabilnou farbou svetla (CCT) 
W - svorka pre pripojenie jednofarebnej 
lampy 
Dôležité: Napájací zdroj by nemal byť umiest-
nený vo vnútri kovového prvku a musí byť 
zabezpečené primerané vetranie na odvá-
dzanie tepla. 
Držte napájací zdroj čo najďalej od zdrojov 
elektromagnetického rušenia v okolí. 
Odporúčaný vodič: 0,75-1,0 mm², odstráňte 
izoláciu 3-5 mm 
Nastavte anténu do optimálnej polohy. 
Predvolené nastavenie napájacieho zdroja je 
pracovať v režime CCT.

SV Bruksanvisning 
Kompakt strömförsörjning CC 350-700mA 
12V-42V CCT DIM 
1 Koppling av strömbrytare 
1.1 Koppling 
Följ instruktionerna för styrenheten. 
1.2 Bortkoppling 
Följ instruktionerna för styrenheten. 
2 Anslutning av kontrollern 
Obs: Alla elektriska anslutningar måste ut-
föras med omsorg.

Strömingång 230VAC: 
AC N – anslutning för neutralledare 
AC L – anslutning för fasledare 
Strömutgång: 
„+” - anslutning för gemensam positiv ledare 
C - anslutning för kall färg på lampa med 
variabel färgtemperatur (CCT) 
W - anslutning för enfärgad lampa 
Viktigt: Strömförsörjningen bör inte placeras 
inuti ett metalliskt element, och det måste 
säkerställas tillräcklig ventilation för att avle-
da värmen. 
Håll strömförsörjningen så långt borta som 
möjligt från källor till elektromagnetiska 
störningar i omgivningen. 
Rekommenderad kabel: 0,75-1,0 mm², ta 
bort isoleringen 3-5 mm 
Ställ in antennen i optimal position. 
Standardinställningen för strömförsörjnin-
gen är att fungera i CCT-läge.


